
RINGLISTE SONNTAG

1 DEUTSCHER ERWIN, AUT HALLE 1
10:00 BORDER COLLIE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24 1 - 24
11:15 BEARDED COLLIE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 25 - 33
11:45 WELSH CORGI CARDIGAN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 34 - 42
12:15 WELSH CORGI PEMBROKE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 43 - 56

56

2 NAPRAWNIK SUSANNE, AUT HALLE 1
10:00 COLLIE KURZHAAR (SMOOTH) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 57 - 62
10:20 COLLIE LANGHAAR (ROUGH) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 63 - 91
11:50 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 92 - 114
13:00 OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG (BOBTAIL) . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 115 - 118

62

3 URSCHITZ IRIS, AUT HALLE 1
10:00 GROENENDAEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 119 - 121
10:10 TERVUEREN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 122 - 127
10:30 MALINOIS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 128 - 132
10:45 LAEKENOIS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 133 - 133
10:50 DEUTSCHER SCHÄFERHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 134 - 134
10:55 BERGER BLANC SUISSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 135 - 149
11:40 SCHIPPERKE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 150 - 152
11:50 CANE DA PASTORE BERGAMASCO (BERGA-
MASKER) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1 153 - 153

11:55 BERGER DE BEAUCE (BEAUCERON) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 154 - 156
12:05 BERGER DE BRIE (BRIARD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 157 - 164
12:30 BOUVIER DES FLANDRES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 165 - 167
12:40 KUVASZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 168 - 168
12:45 SCHAPENDOES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 169 - 169
12:50 SÜDRUSSISCHER OVTCHARKA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 170 - 170
12:55 TSCHECHOSLOWAKISCHER WOLFHUND . . . . . . . . . 4 171 - 174
13:10 AUSTRALIAN CATTLEDOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 175 - 176
13:20 MINIATURE AMERICAN SHEPHERD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 177 - 177
13:25 AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 178 - 198
14:30 CIOBANESC ROMANESC MIORITIC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 199 - 199

81

4 BLAHA MONIKA, AUT HALLE 3
10:00 DOBERMANN SCHWARZ-ROT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 200 - 205
10:20 DOBERMANN BRAUN-ROT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 206 - 206
10:25 SCHNAUZER PFEFFERSALZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 207 - 211
10:40 SCHNAUZER SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 212 - 213
10:50 RIESENSCHNAUZER PFEFFER-SALZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 214 - 216
11:00 RIESENSCHNAUZER SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 217 - 222
11:20 ZWERGSCHNAUZER PFEFFER-SALZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 223 - 226
11:35 ZWERGSCHNAUZER SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 227 - 232
11:55 ZWERGSCHNAUZER SCHWARZ-SILBER . . . . . . . . . . 4 233 - 236
12:10 ZWERGSCHNAUZER WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 237 - 238
12:20 AFFENPINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 239 - 242
12:35 ZWERGPINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 243 - 254
13:15 PINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 255 - 258

59



RINGLISTE SONNTAG

5 SIMON OLIVER, HRV HALLE 3
10:00 DEUTSCHE DOGGE GELB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 259 - 262
10:15 DEUTSCHE DOGGE GESTROMT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 263 - 264
10:25 DEUTSCHE DOGGE SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 265 - 266
10:35 DEUTSCHE DOGGE GEFLECKT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 267 - 270
10:50 DEUTSCHE DOGGE BLAU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 271 - 275
11:05 APPENZELLER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 276 - 277
11:15 BERNER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 278 - 308
12:50 ENTLEBUCHER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 309 - 314
13:10 GROSSER SCHWEIZER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . 4 315 - 318

60

6 DR.MED.VET. SPICERA JAROMIR, CZE HALLE 1
10:00 DEUTSCHER BOXER GELB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 319 - 326
10:25 DEUTSCHER BOXER GESTROMT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 327 - 340

22

7 BUCER DUSIKA, SLO HALLE 1
10:00 LEONBERGER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 341 - 353
10:40 LANDSEER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 354 - 356
10:50 HOVAWART . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 357 - 370

30

8 SINKO STEFAN, SLO HALLE 3
10:00 CANE CORSO ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 371 - 378
10:25 DOG DE BORDEAUX (BORDEAUXDOGGE) . . . . . . . . 3 379 - 381
10:30 BULLMASTIFF . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 382 - 386
10:45 DOGO ARGENTINO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 387 - 387
10:50 MASTIFF . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 388 - 389
11:00 BULLDOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 390 - 393
11:15 KRASKI OVCAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 394 - 394
11:20 MASTIN DEL PIRINEO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 395 - 396
11:30 NEUFUNDLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 397 - 401
11:45 ÖSTERREICHISCHER PINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 402 - 403
11:55 PYRENÄEN BERGHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 404 - 404
12:00 ROTTWEILER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 405 - 413
12:30 SARPLANINAC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 414 - 414
12:35 SCHWARZER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 415 - 420
12:55 SHAR PEI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 421 - 427
13:20 ST.BERNHARDSHUND KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 428 - 433
13:40 ST.BERNHARDSHUND LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 434 - 441
14:05 TORNJAK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 442 - 442
14:10 CONTINENTAL BULLDOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 443 - 444

74



RINGLISTE SONNTAG

9 MATAKOVIC BOJAN, HRV HALLE 2
10:00 WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 445 - 457
10:40 AUSTRALIAN TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 458 - 458
10:45 CAIRN TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 459 - 463
11:00 CESKY TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 464 - 466
11:10 NORFOLK TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 467 - 471
11:25 SCOTTISH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 472 - 484
12:05 SEALYHAM TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 485 - 486
12:15 SKYE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 487 - 487

43

10 BAN ANDJELA, HRV HALLE 2
12:20 YORKSHIRE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 488 - 503
13:00 BEDLINGTON TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 504 - 506
13:10 BORDER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 507 - 507
13:15 IRISH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 508 - 510
13:25 KERRY BLUE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 511 - 511
13:30 LAKELAND TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 512 - 512
13:35 IRISH SOFT COATED WHEATEN TERRIER . . . . . . . . 5 513 - 517

30

11 UHLIKOVA MONIKA, SVK HALLE 2
10:00 AIREDALE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 518 - 522
10:15 FOX TERRIER GLATTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 523 - 525
10:25 FOX TERRIER DRAHTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 526 - 527
10:35 PARSON RUSSELL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 528 - 546
11:35 JACK RUSSELL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 547 - 555

38

12 KRCAL OTTO, AUT HALLE 2
10:00 WELSH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 556 - 558
10:10 BULL TERRIER (STANDARD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 559 - 559
10:15 MINIATUR BULL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 560 - 562
10:25 STAFFORDSHIRE BULLTERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34 563 - 596
12:10 AMERICAN STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . 22 597 - 618

63

13 SIMON SUZANNA, AUT HALLE 1
10:00 KURZHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 619 - 619
10:05 KURZHAAR DACHSHUND NORMAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 620 - 635
10:55 LANGHAAR DACHSHUND KANINCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 636 - 639
11:10 LANGHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 640 - 644
11:25 LANGHAAR DACHSHUND NORMAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 645 - 650
11:45 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND KANINCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 651 - 652
11:55 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 653 - 653
12:00 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND NORMAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 654 - 667

49



RINGLISTE SONNTAG

14 NOVAK BARBKA, SLO HALLE 3
10:00 EURASIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 668 - 672
10:15 GROSSSPITZ BRAUN/SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 673 - 674
10:25 KLEINSPITZ BRAUN/SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 675 - 675
10:30 KLEINSPITZ NEUFARBEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 676 - 676
10:35 ZWERGSPITZ (POMERANIAN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 677 - 695
11:35 WOLFSPITZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 696 - 703
12:00 ISLANDHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 704 - 708
12:15 FINNISCHER LAPPHUND (SUOMEN LAPINKOIRA) 2 709 - 710
12:25 BASENJI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 711 - 719
12:55 CHOW-CHOW . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 720 - 720
13:00 CIRNECO DELL’ETNA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 721 - 721
13:05 KISHU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 722 - 723
13:15 SHIBA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 724 - 733
13:45 AMERICAN AKITA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 734 - 742
14:15 PERRO SIN PELO DEL PERU HAIRLESS (GRANDE) 1 743 - 743

14:20 XOLOITZCUINTLE GRANDE HAIRLESS . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 744 - 746
79

15 JARMER SIGRID, AUT HALLE 1
10:00 RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24 747 - 770

24

16 MATYAS JAROSLAV, SVK HALLE 5
10:00 DALMATINER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22 771 - 792
11:10 CHIHUAHUA KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 793 - 803
11:45 CHIHUAHUA LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 804 - 818
12:30 GRIFFON BRUXELLOIS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 819 - 820
12:40 HAVANESER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 821 - 830
13:10 KROMFOHRLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 831 - 831
13:15 LÖWCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 832 - 832
13:20 PETIT BRABANCON . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 833 - 840
13:45 RUSSKIY TOY KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 841 - 841

71

17 MAG. TOMKAHAZY-HAJEK HELENA, AUT HALLE 1
11:30 BEAGLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 842 - 864

23



RINGLISTE SONNTAG

18 KOROZS ANDRAS, HUN HALLE 3
10:00 ENGLISH SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 865 - 873
10:30 GORDON SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 874 - 881
10:55 IRISH RED AND WHITE SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 882 - 882
11:00 IRISH RED SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 883 - 888
11:20 ENGLISH POINTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 889 - 891
11:30 PETIT BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 892 - 893
11:40 BLACK AND TAN COONHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 894 - 894
11:45 BLOODHOUND (CHIEN DE SAINT-HUBERT) . . . . . . . 1 895 - 895
11:50 BRANDLBRACKE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 896 - 896
11:55 BRACCO ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 897 - 898
12:05 BRAQUE D’AUVERGNE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 899 - 899
12:10 EPAGNEUL PICARD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 900 - 900
12:15 GROSSER MÜNSTERLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 901 - 901
12:20 KLEINER MÜNSTERLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 902 - 902
12:25 DEUTSCH KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 903 - 903
12:30 MAGYAR VIZSLA DRAHTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 904 - 904
12:35 MAGYAR VIZSLA KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 905 - 912
13:00 SLOVENSKY HRUBOSRSTY STAVAC (OHAR) . . . . . . 2 913 - 914
13:10 SPINONE ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 915 - 915
13:15 WEIMARANER KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 916 - 919
13:30 BASSET HOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 920 - 929

65

19 DOPPELREITER MARIA-LUISE, AUT HALLE 5
10:00 AKITA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 930 - 936
10:25 ALASKAN MALAMUTE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 937 - 943
10:50 SAMOJEDE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 944 - 948
11:05 SIBERIAN HUSKY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 949 - 953
11:20 YAKUTSKAYA LAIKA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 954 - 955
11:30 AFGHANISCHER WINDHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 956 - 967

38

20 SCARPELLINI SERGIO, ITA HALLE 5
10:00 GOLDEN RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52 968 - 1019
12:35 NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING RETRIEVER . . . . . . . 6 1020 - 1025

58

21 ROCCHI DAILA, HRV HALLE 5
10:00 LABRADOR RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22 1026 - 1047
11:10 FLAT-COATED RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30 1048 - 1077

52

22 KLIEBENSTEIN HORST, DEU HALLE 5
10:00 PERRO DE AGUA ESPANOL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1078 - 1082
10:15 ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 1083 - 1093
10:50 AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1094 - 1099
11:10 WELSH SPRINGER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1100 - 1103
11:25 ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL EINFÄRBIG . . . . . . . . . . 3 1104 - 1106
11:40 ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL MEHRFÄRBIG . . . . . . . 16 1107 - 1122
12:20 CAO DE AGUA PORTUGUES (PORTUG. WASSER-
HUND) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

18 1123 - 1140

13:15 KOOIKERHONDJE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1141 - 1145
13:30 LAGOTTO ROMAGNOLO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1146 - 1150

75



RINGLISTE SONNTAG

23 MAG. PÖLLINGER-SORRÉ GERHARD, AUT HALLE 5
10:00 LHASA APSO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1151 - 1152
10:10 DO-KHYI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1153 - 1155
10:20 TIBETAN SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1156 - 1157
10:30 TIBETAN TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 1158 - 1169
11:10 BOSTON TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1170 - 1175
11:30 GROSSPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 1176 - 1182
11:55 GROSSPUDEL BRAUN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1183 - 1183
12:00 GROSSPUDEL GRAU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1184 - 1185
12:10 GROSSPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1186 - 1188
12:20 KLEINPUDEL WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1189 - 1189
12:25 KLEINPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1190 - 1190
12:30 KLEINPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1191 - 1193
12:40 ZWERGPUDEL WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1194 - 1194
12:45 ZWERGPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1195 - 1197
12:55 ZWERGPUDEL BRAUN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1198 - 1200
13:05 ZWERGPUDEL GRAU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1201 - 1202
13:15 ZWERGPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1203 - 1205
13:25 MEHRFARBEN ZWERGPUDEL SCHWARZ LOH . . . . 1 1206 - 1206
13:30 TOYPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1207 - 1207
13:35 TOYPUDEL WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1208 - 1209
13:45 TOYPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1210 - 1210
13:50 MOPS (CARLIN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 1211 - 1219

69

24 EHRENREICH GÜNTHER, AUT HALLE 2
12:30 FRANZÖSISCHE BULLDOGGE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 1220 - 1231

12

25 EHRENREICH GÜNTHER, AUT HALLE 5
10:00 MALTESER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 1232 - 1239
10:25 BICHON FRISE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1240 - 1245
10:45 BOLOGNESER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1246 - 1247
10:55 CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 1248 - 1260
11:35 COTON DE TULEAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1261 - 1263
11:45 CHIN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1264 - 1267
12:00 PEKINGESE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1268 - 1270
12:10 SHIH TZU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 1271 - 1278
12:35 PAPILLON . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 1279 - 1286
13:00 CHINESE CRESTED DOG POWDERPUFF . . . . . . . . . 4 1287 - 1290
13:15 CHINESE CRESTED DOG HAIRLESS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1291 - 1295

64

26 MAG. MAISSEN-JARISCH HELIANE, AUT HALLE 5
10:00 BARSOI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1296 - 1301
10:20 GALGO ESPANOL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1302 - 1302
10:25 GREYHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1303 - 1307
10:40 IRISH WOLFHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 1308 - 1314
11:05 ITALIENISCHES WINDSPIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1315 - 1320
11:25 MAGYAR AGAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1321 - 1321
11:30 SALUKI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 1322 - 1338
12:25 SLOUGHI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1339 - 1340
12:35 WHIPPET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 1341 - 1355
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